Singleton and Charlton Parish Council Website Terms & Conditions

This policy was adopted by Singleton & Charlton Parish Council (S&CPC) at its full council meeting on 15th November 2023.

The Singleton and Charlton Parish Council website www.singletonparishcouncil.co.uk is designed to provide factual and informative content relating to the Parish Council and the local community. It is intended to be used as a method of communication with the Parish and with anyone who is associated with local issues or has specific interests relating to the Parish.

Website Content

All information provided on the Singleton and Charlton Parish Council web site is for information purposes only and does not constitute a legal contract between the Singleton and Charlton Parish Council site and any person or entity unless otherwise specified.

Information on the Singleton and Charlton Parish Council web site is subject to change without prior notice. Although every reasonable effort is made to present current and accurate information, Singleton and Charlton Parish Council makes no guarantees of any kind. The Singleton and Charlton Parish Council site may contain information that is created and maintained by a variety of sources both internal and external to Singleton and Charlton Parish Council.

Singleton and Charlton Parish Council does not control, monitor or guarantee the information contained in the site or information contained in links to other external web sites, and does not endorse any views expressed or products or services offered therein. In no event shall Singleton and Charlton Parish Council be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such site or resource.

External Sites

The Web site may contain references or links to other websites on the Internet which are owned and

operated by third parties. Those references or links are not an endorsement of those third parties or their products or services.

Privacy Statement

www.singletonparishcouncil.co.uk has created this privacy statement in order to demonstrate our commitment to privacy. The following discloses the information gathering and dissemination practices for this website: www.singletonparishcouncil.co.uk We will only use the information that we collect about you lawfully.

Information Automatically Logged

Your IP address may be logged in order that we can track our Site Traffic Statistics. This is not used to contact you and is not sold to any third party.

Cookies

A cookie is a small text file stored by a user's browser to persist information between a user's computer and a website. Typically, the information is used for authentication, web statistic tracking and user preferences. It should be noted that cookies cannot carry viruses or any other malware.

This website uses cookies placed by Google Analytics which we use to help us understand metrics such as the number of visitors to our site, what pages they are interested in and what might not be relevant. This is undertaken using a cookie which would be stored on your browser. However, this analytics data, collected via a JavaScript tag in the pages of our

site, is not tied to personally identifiable information.

You may disable cookies by activating the setting on your browser which allows you to refuse the setting of cookies, however, switching off cookies may restrict your use of our website.

External Sites

This site contains links to other sites. www.singletonparishcouncil.co.uk is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of such websites.

Contact us

If you have any questions about this privacy statement, the practices of this site, or your dealings with this website, please contact the Clerk: singletonparishcouncil1@gmail.com